|
  P
R
E
TE
R
M
IN

Pretium EDGE Module with VFL-Compatible Shutters
| Photo LAN1545
ordering information |
ECM - UM12    -    -
|1 |2 |3
|1
Select LC duplex
adapters on front of
module.
05 = 	Multimode OM3/OM4
04 = 	Single-Mode OS2
|3
Select fiber type.
T 	=  OM3
Q =  OM4
G =  OS2
|2
Select Pinned MTP®
adapter on rear of
module.
93 =  Multimode
89 =  Single-Mode
Pretium EDGE® FX Solutions
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-1389-EN | PAGE 5
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
MTP® Adapter Panels
Pretium EDGE® MTP® Adapter Panels provide a
simple interface to mate MTP Connectors. This occurs
when connecting MTP Trunks to MTP Extender
Trunks, MTP Trunks to Trunk Harnesses and in 40G
multimode networks when MTP Trunks are connected
to 40G jumpers.
MTP Adapter Panel with 4 MTP Adapters | Photo LAN2695
ordering information |
EDGE  -  CP        -
|1 |2
|1
Select fiber count.
24 = 	2 MTP Adapters
48 = 	4 MTP Adapters
|2
Select fiber type.
E3 = 	Multimode (OM3/OM4)
90 = 	Single-Mode (OS2)
Pretium EDGE® FX Solutions
|

Pretium EDGE MTP Extender Trunks
| Photos LAN1548 and LAN1550
ordering information |
PNCDX  F
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5 |6
|1
Select grip application.
G 	= 	Grip on one end
Z 	 = 	No grips
|2
Select Pinned MTP
Connector.
93 = 	Multimode
89 = 	Single-Mode
|5
Select fiber count.
12 		  72
24		  96
48         	E4 = 144
|3
Select Non-Pinned
MTP Connector.
75 	= 	Multimode
90 	= 	Single-Mode
|4
Select fiber type.
T 	 = 	OM3
Q 	 = 	OM4
G  	=	 OS2
|6
Select cable length in feet.

connectors that connect directly to electronics enabling
more options for cabling data centers.
ordering information |
PND W  F
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5 |6
|1
Select grip application.
G 	= 	Grip on MTP end
Z	 = 	No grip
|2
Select fiber type.
7579  =  Multimode
9078  =  Single-Mode
|5
Select 2.0 mm LC leg length.
J 	 = 	12 (-0/+3) in
K 	 = 	24 (-0/+3) in
L 	 = 	36 (-0/+3) in (standard)
|3
Select fiber count.
12 		  72
24		  96
48		  E4 = 144
|4
Select fiber type.
T 	 = 	OM3
Q 	 = 	OM4
G 	 = 	OS2
|6
Select cable length in feet.
(measured from furcation to furcation)
030, 040, 050, 060, 070, 080, 090, 100, 110, 120, 130, 140,
150, 160, 170, 180, 190 or 200
*Other cable lengths available upon request.
Pretium EDGE Solutions Hybrid Trunk Configuration | Drawing ZA-3870
M 	 = 	48 (-0/+3) in
N 	 = 	60 (-0/+3) in
P 	 = 	72 (-0/+3) in
Pretium EDGE® FX Solutions
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-1389-EN | PAGE 9
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Hybrid MTP® - LC Duplex Extender
Trunks
Pretium EDGE® Hybrid MTP® to LC Duplex Trunks
combine pinned MTP Connectors that connect into MTP
Trunks and duplex uniboot LC connectors that connect
directly into electronics providing more options for cabling
data centers. These hybrid extender trunks are most
often used used in a Zone Distribution Area (ZDA).
ordering information |
PNC Z  F
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5 |6
|1
Select grip application.
G 	= 	Grip on MTP
				   Connector side
Z 	 = 	No grip
|2
Select fiber type.
9379  =  Multimode
8978  =  Single-Mode
|5
Select 2.0 mm LC leg length.
J 	 = 	12 (-0/+3) in
K 	 = 	24 (-0/+3) in
L 	 = 	36 (-0/+3) in (standard)
|3
Select fiber count.
12 		  72
24		  96
48        	E4 = 144
|4
Select fiber type.
T 	 = 	OM3
Q 	 = 	OM4
G 	 = 	OS2
|6
Select cable length in feet.
(measured from furcation to furcation)
030, 040, 050, 060, 070, 080, 090, 100, 110, 120, 130, 140,
150, 160, 170, 180, 190 or 200
*Other cable lengths available upon request.
Pretium EDGE Solutions Hybrid Extender Trunk Configuration | Drawing ZA-3871
M 	 = 	48 (-0/+3) in
N 	 = 	60 (-0/+3) in
P 	 = 	72 (-0/+3) in
Pretium EDGE® FX Solutions
|

Corning Cable Systems offers a total of 10 colors to
allow for easy link identification or fabric segmentation.
ordering information | (must order in multiples of 100)
Trigger   - BP - U
|1
|1
Select color.
N 	= 	Blue
R 	= 	Red
E  	= 	Orange
B  	= 	Black
G 	= 	Green
Y 	= 	Yellow
K 	= 	Beige
R	 =	 Rose
C 	=	 Slate
A 	=	 Aqua
Pretium EDGE Reverse Polarity Uniboot LC Duplex
Connectors | Photo LAN2254

 Type 1 | Drawing ZA-3866
Type 3 | Drawing ZA-3868 Type 2 | Drawing ZA-3867
ordering information |
J 12 E8  -  NB
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5
|1
Select MTP
Connector one.
75	=	 Non-pinned OM3/OM4
93	=	 Pinned OM3/OM4
90 =  Non-pinned OS2
89 =  Pinned OS2
|2
Select MTP
Connector two.
Use options from item 1
See Note 1.
|5
Select unit of measure.
M	=	 Meters
F	=	 Feet
|3
Select fiber type.
T	=	 OM3
Q	=	 OM4
G	=	 OS2
|4
Select distance.
001-999
Notes:
1) Always list lowest numbered
connector first
2) Other polarities available
ordering information |
Accessories
Description
Bracket for mounting 1U Pretium EDGE® housings into
23-in racks
Bracket for mounting 2U Pretium EDGE housings into
23-in racks
Bracket for mounting 4U Pretium EDGE housings into
23-in racks
Rack-mounted strain-relief bracket that holds 4 keyhole
or 4 U-clip style strain-relief clips
Rack-mounted strain-relief bracket that holds 8 keyhole
or 8 U-clip style strain-relief clips
Rack-mounted strain-relief bracket that holds 12 keyhole
or 12 U-clip style strain-relief clips
19-in bracket that attaches to a wire tray that holds 2U
worth of housings
19-in bracket that attaches to a wire tray that holds 4U
worth of housings
Part Number
Housing Accessories
PC1-BKT-23
PC2-BKT-23
PC4-BKT-23
EDGE-CDF-RJ04-BKT
EDGE-CDF-RJ08-BKT
EDGE-CDF-RJ12-BKT
EDGE-BKT-WT-2RU
EDGE-BKT-WT-4RU
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-1389-EN | PAGE 17
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Pretium EDGE® FX Solutions